#### SB0883/533328/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

#### AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 883

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the first "a" in line 12 down through "requirements" in line 17 and substitute "a virtual tutoring service that contracts with a county board of education or a nonpublic school to conduct a criminal history records check for any individual at the virtual tutoring service who engages with a minor; exempting certain virtual tutoring services from collecting certain information about its employees under certain circumstances".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 27, strike "MEANS AN ENTITY THAT"; strike beginning with "ENTERS" in line 28 down through "STUDENTS" in line 30 and substitute "HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 5–550 OF THE FAMILY LAW ARTICLE"; and in line 31, after "(b)" insert "THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO A VIRTUAL TUTORING SERVICE THAT CONDUCTS A CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORDS CHECK UNDER § 5–555 OF THE FAMILY LAW ARTICLE.

(C)".

On page 4, in line 5, strike "(c)" and substitute " $(\underline{D})$ "; in the same line, strike "(g)" and substitute " $(\underline{H})$ "; in line 9, strike "(b)(1)" and substitute " $(\underline{C})(\underline{1})$ "; in lines 13 and 25, in each instance, strike "(b)(3)" and substitute " $(\underline{C})(\underline{3})$ "; and in line 20, strike "(d)" and substitute " $(\underline{E})$ ".

On page 4 in line 21, on page 5 in line 20, on page 6 in lines 3, 6, 12, and 19, and on page 7 in lines 3, 12, and 27, in each instance, strike "(c)" and substitute "(D)".

On page 5, in line 4, strike "(e)" and substitute "(F)".

# SB0883/533328/01 Ways and Means Committee Amendments to SB 883 Page 2 of 2

On page 6, in line 2, strike "(f)" and substitute "(G)"; and in line 10, strike "(g)" and substitute "(H)".

On page 7, in line 1, strike "(h)" and substitute "(I)"; and in line 25, strike "(i)" and substitute "(J)".

On page 8, in line 8, strike "(b)(3)" and substitute "(C)(3)"; in line 13, strike "(j)" and substitute "(K)"; and in line 24, strike "(k)" and substitute "(L)".

On page 9, in line 19, strike "(l)" and substitute " $(\underline{\mathbf{M}})$ "; and in line 24, strike "(m)" and substitute " $(\underline{\mathbf{N}})$ ".

On page 10, in line 5, strike "(n)" and substitute "(O)"; and in line 26, strike "(o)" and substitute "(P)".

On page 11, strike in their entirety lines 8 through 17, inclusive.

On page 13, strike beginning with "HAS" in line 1 down through "ARTICLE" in line 2 and substitute "MEANS AN ENTITY THAT ENTERS INTO A CONTRACT WITH A COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION, INCLUDING THE BALTIMORE CITY BOARD OF SCHOOL COMMISSIONERS, OR A NONPUBLIC SCHOOL TO PROVIDE LIVE, VIRTUAL, VIDEO-BASED TUTORING TO STUDENTS".